Gordon (11-3, 4-0 TCCC) -vs- Roger Williams (9-7, 1-3 TCCC)

01/20/10 at Bristol, R.l. (Campus Rec Center)

Date: 01/20/10 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez dghcég P Gordon 29 38 67
Site: Bristol, R.l. (Campus Rec Center) Roger Williams 32 32 64
Referees: Richie Collins, Taso Daskalakis, Michael Kerkins
Gordon 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Greg Walker * 33 9-15 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 3 1 2 1 4 20
10 Aaron Trigg * 37 4-10 1-2 3-5 0-4 4 1 7 4 0 0 12
03 Benjamin Gaskill * 26 2-5 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 4 0 0 1 0 9
04 Brady Bajema * 31 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 4 5 5 0 0 8
15  Austin Bentson * 23 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
25 David Dempsey 24 6-9 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 2 14
32  Jeff Derr 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
33 Timothy MacDonnell 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 (0]
01 JT Himmelstein 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-50 1-4 16-21 6-20 26 18 20 14 3 7 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15% 1-3 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 12-23 52.17 % 0-1 0.00 % 14-17 82.35%
Total 25-50 50.0 % 1-4 25.0% 16-21 76.2 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 5 1st-19:33
Roger Williams 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Pat Flanagan * 38 8-13 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 2 3 2 2 2 18
01 Taylor Petruccelli * 27 4-6 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 5 2 4 0 2 11
02 Gary Madison * 36 4-11 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 1 10
21  Travis O'Dell * 21 3-8 1-2 2-4 1-1 2 4 1 3 0 0 9
05 Corey Fava * 38 0-2 0-0 3-3 0-4 4 3 6 2 0 3 3
34 Tom Rafael 14 2-4 2-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 7
20 Mike Igoe 12 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
03 Matt Grossbard 11 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 3
12 James LeCardi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Joe Kane 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-48 5-10 13-21 5-21 26 22 17 16 2 8 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-24 54.17 % 2-5 40.00 % 4-8 50.00 %
Second Half 10-24 41.67 % 3-5 60.00 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 23-48 47.9% 5-10 50.0 % 13-21 61.9%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
14:36

Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 13

Fast Break Points: 9



First Half Box Score

Gordon 29
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Greg Walker 15 6-9 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 4 12
10 Aaron Trigg 19 1-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 3 0 0 3
3 Benjamin Gaskill 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Brady Bajema 13 24 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 4 0 0 4
15  Austin Bentson 13 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
25 David Dempsey 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 Jeff Derr 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
33 Timothy MacDonnell 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 JT Himmelstein 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 1-3 2-4 3-13 16 8 11 10 0 4 29
48.1 % 33.3 % 50.0 %
Roger Williams 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Pat Flanagan 18 3-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 2 7
1 Taylor Petruccelli 11 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 2 7
2 Gary Madison 17 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
21  Travis O'Dell 9 34 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 7
5 Corey Fava 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0
34 Tom Rafael 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
20 Mike Igoe 9 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Matt Grossbard 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
12 James LeCardi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Joe Kane 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-24 2-5 4-8 0-11 11 8 9 8 1 7 32
54.2 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Gordon 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Greg Walker 18 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 1 1 1 0 8
10 Aaron Trigg 18 3-4 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 9
3 Benjamin Gaskill 10 0-2 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 0 5
4 Brady Bajema 18 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 4
15 Austin Bentson 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 David Dempsey 16 5-8 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 2 12
32 Jeff Derr 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Timothy MacDonnell 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
1 JT Himmelstein 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-23 0-1 14-17 3-7 10 10 9 4 3 3 38
522% 0.0% 824 %
Roger Williams 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42  Pat Flanagan 20 5-7 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 0o 11
1 Taylor Petruccelli 16 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 3 0 3 0 0 4
2 Gary Madison 19 2-5 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 6
21  Travis O'Dell 12 0-4 0-1 2-4 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
5 Corey Fava 20 0-2 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 3 4 1 0 1 3
34 Tom Rafael 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
20 Mike Igoe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Matt Grossbard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 James LeCardi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Joe Kane 0+ O0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 3-5 9-13 5-10 15 14 8 8 1 1 32

41.7 % 60.0 % 69.2 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roger Williams
GOOD 3PTR by TRIGG,AARON 19:56 3-0 V3
ASSIST by BAJEMA,BRADY -

19:40 TURNOVER by O'DELL,TRAVIS
STEAL by WALKER,GREG 19:39

19:33 FOUL by O'DELL,TRAVIS
GOOD FT by BENTSON,AUSTIN 19:33 4-0 V 4
GOOD FT by BENTSON,AUSTIN 19:33 5-0 V5

19:05 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,TRAVIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BAJEMA,BRADY 18:45

18:43 STEAL by FAVA,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by PETRUCCELLI, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
18:42 5-4 V1 paint)

= ASSIST by MADISON,GARY
MISS JUMPER by TRIGG,AARON 18:24
= REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,TRAVIS
18:09 5-6 H1 GOOD JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT(in the paint)
— ASSIST by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by BENTSON,AUSTIN 17:51
FOUL by BENTSON,AUSTIN 17:51

17:39 TURNOVER by O'DELL,TRAVIS
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,GREG 17:26 7-6 Vi

ASSIST by TRIGG,AARON --
17:03 7-8 H1 GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,TRAVIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FLANAGAN,PAT
TURNOVER by TRIGG,AARON 16:49
16:48 STEAL by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
16:36 7-10 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MADISON,GARY
-- ASSIST by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,GREG(in the paint) 16:23 9-10 H1
ASSIST by BAJEMA,BRADY --
16:05 MISS LAYUP by O'DELL,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TRIGG,AARON 15:54
15:53 STEAL by MADISON,GARY
15:51 MISS LAYUP by MADISON,GARY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BAJEMA,BRADY 15:38
15:37 STEAL by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by PETRUCCELLI, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
15:35 9-12 H 3 paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:31
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,GREG(in the paint) 15:13 11-12 H1
ASSIST by BAJEMA,BRADY -
FOUL by BAJEMA,BRADY 14:57
SUB IN by MACDONNELL, TIMOTHY 14:32
SUB OUT by BENTSON,AUSTIN 14:32
14:29 MISS 3PTR by MADISON,GARY
REBOUND DEF by TRIGG,AARON =
14:16 FOUL by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
SUB IN by DEMPSEY,DAVID 14:16
SUB OUT by GASKILL,BENJAMIN 14:16
MISS JUMPER by BAJEMA,BRADY 14:04
- REBOUND DEF by MADISON,GARY
13:52 MISS JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT
REBOUND DEF by BAJEMA,BRADY -
TURNOVER by WALKER,GREG 13:45
13:44 STEAL by FAVA,COREY

13:34 11-14 H3 GOOD JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT
-- ASSIST by O'DELL,TRAVIS



MISS JUMPER by WALKER,GREG

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by DERR,JEFF
SUB OUT by WALKER,GREG

MISS LAYUP by DERR,JEFF

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DERR,JEFF(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRIGG,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by BAJEMA,BRADY
ASSIST by DERR,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by TRIGG,AARON
TURNOVER by TRIGG,AARON
SUB IN by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
SUB OUT by TRIGG,AARON

MISS JUMPER by BAJEMA,BRADY
REBOUND OFF by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
GOOD LAYUP by GASKILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BAJEMA,BRADY
FOUL by BAJEMA,BRADY

SUB IN by TRIGG,AARON
SUB OUT by BAJEMA,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by TRIGG,AARON

FOUL by DEMPSEY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by DERR,JEFF
GOOD JUMPER by DEMPSEY,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by MACDONNELL, TIMOTHY

MISS JUMPER by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
FOUL by DERR,JEFF

SUB IN by WALKER,GREG

SUB OUT by DERR,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,DAVID

SUB IN by BENTSON,AUSTIN

13-14

13-16
15-16

17-16

17-19

17-20

19-20

19-23

H1

H3
H1

Vi

H2

H3

H1

H4

REBOUND DEF by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT

FOUL by MADISON,GARY

SUB IN by RAFAEL,TOM

SUB OUT by O'DELL,TRAVIS

BLOCK by FLANAGAN,PAT

GOOD LAYUP by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT

TURNOVER by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
SUB IN by O'DELL,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,PAT

TURNOVER by RAFAEL,TOM

SUB IN by GROSSBARD,MATT
SUB OUT by MADISON,GARY
GOOD 3PTR by O'DELL,TRAVIS
ASSIST by RAFAEL,TOM

FOUL by O'DELL,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
SUB IN by FLANAGAN,PAT
SUB OUT by O'DELL,TRAVIS

GOOD FT by RAFAEL,TOM
MISS FT by RAFAEL,TOM

GOOD 3PTR by GROSSBARD,MATT
ASSIST by FLANAGAN,PAT

FOUL by GROSSBARD,MATT

SUB IN by IGOE,MIKE

SUB OUT by PETRUCCELLI, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by IGOE,MIKE

FOUL by IGOE,MIKE



SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,DAVID 07:51
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,GREG 07:45 21-23 H2
ASSIST by MACDONNELL,TIMOTHY --
07:12 MISS 3PTR by RAFAEL,TOM
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,GREG --
GOOD LAYUP by GASKILL,BENJAMIN(in the paint) 06:59 23-23
ASSIST by TRIGG,AARON --

06:45 TURNOVER by GROSSBARD,MATT
06:45 FOUL by GROSSBARD,MATT
SUB IN by BAJEMA,BRADY 06:45
SUB OUT by MACDONNELL,TIMOTHY 06:45
06:44 SUB IN by MADISON,GARY
06:44 SUB OUT by RAFAEL,TOM
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,GREG 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by IGOE,MIKE
06:08 23-25 H2 GOOD JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT
-- ASSIST by FAVA,COREY
TURNOVER by BAJEMA,BRADY 05:55
05:54 STEAL by FLANAGAN,PAT
05:27 23-27 H4 GOOD JUMPER by IGOE,MIKE
-- ASSIST by FAVA,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by BAJEMA,BRADY (in the paint) 05:11 25-27 H2
ASSIST by BENTSON,AUSTIN --
FOUL by WALKER,GREG 04:51
04:51 25-28 H3 GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,PAT
04:51 MISS FT by FLANAGAN,PAT
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by TRIGG,AARON 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:35 SUB IN by LECARDI,JAMES
04:35 SUB OUT by FAVA,COREY
04:24 TURNOVER by FLANAGAN,PAT
STEAL by WALKER,GREG 04:23
MISS LAYUP by TRIGG,AARON 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by IGOE,MIKE
FOUL by GASKILL,BENJAMIN 03:49
03:49 25-29 H4 GOOD FT by IGOE,MIKE
03:49 MISS FT by IGOE,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by TRIGG,AARON --
SUB IN by DEMPSEY,DAVID 03:49
SUB IN by HIMMELSTEIN,JT 03:49
SUB OUT by GASKILL,BENJAMIN 03:49
SUB OUT by BAJEMA,BRADY 03:49
MISS 3PTR by BENTSON,AUSTIN 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
03:28 TURNOVER by MADISON,GARY
STEAL by WALKER,GREG 03:27
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,GREG(in the paint) 03:14 27-29 H2
ASSIST by TRIGG,AARON --
03:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:03 SUB IN by FAVA,COREY
03:03 SUB OUT by LECARDI,JAMES
02:53 TURNOVER by FAVA,COREY
STEAL by WALKER,GREG 02:52
MISS LAYUP by TRIGG,AARON 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by IGOE,MIKE
FOUL by DEMPSEY,DAVID 02:17
02:17 MISS FT by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:17 27-30 H3 GOOD FT by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
SUB IN by GASKILL,BENJAMIN 02:17
SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,DAVID 02:17



GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,GREG

REBOUND DEF by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
MISS JUMPER by BENTSON,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,GREG

MISS FT by WALKER,GREG
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WALKER,GREG

REBOUND DEF by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,GREG

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HIMMELSTEIN,JT

02:05
01:34

01:26
01:21
01:21

01:21
01:21
01:21
01:21
01:00

00:39

00:33
00:09
00:08
00:05

29-30

29-32

H1

H3

MISS 3PTR by MADISON,GARY

FOUL by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by FAVA,COREY
SUB IN by KANE,JOE

SUB IN by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by GROSSBARD,MATT
MISS JUMPER by MADISON,GARY

REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,PAT
MISS JUMPER by IGOE,MIKE

STEAL by FLANAGAN,PAT
GOOD LAYUP by MADISON,GARY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gordon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roger Williams
19:44 MISS 3PTR by O'DELL,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by GASKILL,BENJAMIN -
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,GREG(in the paint) 19:29 31-32 H1
ASSIST by TRIGG,AARON -
FOUL by GASKILL,BENJAMIN 19:01
19:01 MISS FT by FLANAGAN,PAT
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:01 31-33 H2 GOOD FT by FLANAGAN,PAT
18:25 FOUL by FLANAGAN,PAT
GOOD FT by TRIGG,AARON 18:25 32-33 H1
MISS FT by TRIGG,AARON 18:25
- REBOUND DEF by FAVA,COREY
FOUL by WALKER,GREG 18:12
18:12 32-34 H2 GOOD FT by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
18:12 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
18:01 FOUL by O'DELL,TRAVIS
MISS FT by GASKILL,BENJAMIN 18:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by GASKILL,BENJAMIN 18:01 33-35 H2
18:01 SUB IN by RAFAEL,TOM
18:01 SUB OUT by O'DELL,TRAVIS
17:30 33-38 H5 GOOD 3PTR by RAFAEL,TOM
- ASSIST by FAVA,COREY
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,GREG 17:19
- REBOUND DEF by MADISON,GARY
17:07 MISS JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT
- REBOUND OFF by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
17:04 33-40 H7 GOOD LAYUP by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR(in the paint)
16:45 FOUL by FAVA,COREY
MISS JUMPER by GASKILL,BENJAMIN 16:33
- REBOUND DEF by MADISON,GARY
16:05 MISS LAYUP by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
BLOCK by GASKILL,BENJAMIN 16:05
REBOUND DEF by BENTSON,AUSTIN -
GOOD LAYUP by TRIGG,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:00 35-40 H5



ASSIST by BAJEMA,BRADY
FOUL by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
SUB IN by DERR,JEFF

SUB IN by DEMPSEY,DAVID
SUB OUT by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
SUB OUT by BENTSON,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DERR,JEFF
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,GREG

SUB IN by MACDONNELL,TIMOTHY
SUB OUT by WALKER,GREG
MISS JUMPER by BAJEMA,BRADY

GOOD FT by TRIGG,AARON
GOOD FT by TRIGG,AARON

TURNOVER by MACDONNELL,TIMOTHY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by DEMPSEY,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by DERR,JEFF

SUB IN by WALKER,GREG
SUB OUT by DERR,JEFF

GOOD LAYUP by DEMPSEY,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRIGG,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by DEMPSEY,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAJEMA,BRADY

STEAL by MACDONNELL,TIMOTHY
TURNOVER by BAJEMA,BRADY
FOUL by BAJEMA,BRADY

SUB IN by BENTSON,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by BAJEMA,BRADY

FOUL by BENTSON,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by TRIGG,AARON(in the paint)

ASSIST by MACDONNELL,TIMOTHY

MISS FT by TRIGG,AARON

FOUL by WALKER,GREG

35-42

35-45

36-45
37-45

37-47

39-47

41-47

43-47

43-50

45-50

H7

H 10

H9
H8

H 10

H8

H 6

H 4

H7

H5

MISS JUMPER by MADISON,GARY
REBOUND OFF by RAFAEL,TOM
MISS JUMPER by MADISON,GARY

REBOUND DEF by RAFAEL,TOM
GOOD JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT
ASSIST by RAFAEL,TOM

FOUL by FLANAGAN,PAT

REBOUND DEF by FAVA,COREY

GOOD 3PTR by RAFAEL, TOM(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FAVA,COREY

FOUL by RAFAEL,TOM

TURNOVER by FLANAGAN,PAT

STEAL by FAVA,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by MADISON,GARY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLANAGAN,PAT

TURNOVER by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
FOUL by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR

SUB IN by O'DELL,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by RAFAEL,TOM

TURNOVER by MADISON,GARY

TURNOVER by FAVA,COREY

GOOD 3PTR by MADISON,GARY
ASSIST by FAVA,COREY

FOUL by FAVA,COREY

REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,PAT
SUB IN by GROSSBARD,MATT
SUB IN by IGOE,MIKE

SUB OUT by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by MADISON,GARY



STEAL by DEMPSEY,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by DEMPSEY,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,GREG(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WALKER,GREG
GOOD FT by WALKER,GREG
SUB IN by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
SUB IN by BAJEMA,BRADY
SUB OUT by BENTSON,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by TRIGG,AARON

FOUL by GASKILL,BENJAMIN

SUB IN by BENTSON,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
MISS LAYUP by DEMPSEY,DAVID

BLOCK by DEMPSEY,DAVID

FOUL by MACDONNELL,TIMOTHY

SUB IN by TRIGG,AARON
SUB OUT by MACDONNELL,TIMOTHY

GOOD LAYUP by BAJEMA,BRADY((in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,GREG

BLOCK by WALKER,GREG
REBOUND DEF by BAJEMA,BRADY
TURNOVER by TRIGG,AARON

REBOUND DEF by TRIGG,AARON
TURNOVER by WALKER,GREG
FOUL by TRIGG,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by DEMPSEY,DAVID(in the paint)

ASSIST by TRIGG,AARON

MISS 3PTR by BENTSON,AUSTIN

SUB IN by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
SUB OUT by BENTSON,AUSTIN

47-50
47-52

48-52
49-52

49-53

49-54

51-54

51-55
51-56
51-57
53-57

53-59

H3
H5

H4
H3

H 4

H5

H3

H4
H5
H 6
H 4

H 6

TURNOVER by GROSSBARD,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT
ASSIST by GROSSBARD,MATT
FOUL by IGOE,MIKE

SUB IN by MADISON,GARY
SUB OUT by GROSSBARD,MATT

MISS FT by O'DELL,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by O'DELL,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by MADISON,GARY
MISS LAYUP by O'DELL,TRAVIS

REBOUND OFF by O'DELL,TRAVIS

MISS FT by O'DELL,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by O'DELL,TRAVIS

SUB IN by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by IGOE,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by MADISON,GARY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT

GOOD FT by FAVA,COREY
GOOD FT by FAVA,COREY
GOOD FT by FAVA,COREY

GOOD JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT
ASSIST by MADISON,GARY

REBOUND DEF by FLANAGAN,PAT
TURNOVER by O'DELL,TRAVIS
FOUL by O'DELL,TRAVIS

SUB IN by GROSSBARD,MATT
SUB OUT by FAVA,COREY

SUB IN by RAFAEL,TOM



GOOD FT by DEMPSEY,DAVID
GOOD FT by DEMPSEY,DAVID

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
GOOD FT by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
GOOD FT by BAJEMA,BRADY
GOOD FT by BAJEMA,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,GREG
ASSIST by DEMPSEY,DAVID

FOUL by BAJEMA,BRADY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by DEMPSEY,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by TRIGG,AARON

REBOUND OFF by WALKER,GREG

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,GREG

REBOUND OFF by DEMPSEY,DAVID

GOOD TIPIN by DEMPSEY,DAVID(in the paint)

STEAL by DEMPSEY,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by GASKILL,BENJAMIN

GOOD LAYUP by TRIGG,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GASKILL,BENJAMIN
GOOD FT by GASKILL,BENJAMIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by GASKILL,BENJAMIN

SUB IN by MACDONNELL,TIMOTHY
SUB OUT by WALKER,GREG

54-59
55-59

56-59
57-59
57-61

58-61
59-61

61-61

61-62

61-64

63-64

65-64

66-64

67-64

H5
H 4

H3
H2
H 4

H3
H2

H1

H3

H1

Vi

V2

V3

SUB OUT by O'DELL,TRAVIS
FOUL by MADISON,GARY

SUB IN by FAVA,COREY
SUB OUT by GROSSBARD,MATT
MISS LAYUP by PETRUCCELLI, TAYLOR

FOUL by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT
FOUL by MADISON,GARY

MISS JUMPER by FAVA,COREY

MISS JUMPER by FAVA,COREY
REBOUND OFF by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR

MISS FT by MADISON,GARY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MADISON,GARY

SUB IN by O'DELL,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by RAFAEL,TOM

BLOCK by FLANAGAN,PAT
REBOUND DEF by FAVA,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by FLANAGAN,PAT
ASSIST by FAVA,COREY

MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,TRAVIS
REBOUND OFF by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR
FOUL by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR

SUB IN by IGOE,MIKE

SUB OUT by PETRUCCELLI,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,TRAVIS

FOUL by FAVA,COREY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by RAFAEL,TOM
SUB IN by KANE,JOE

SUB OUT by IGOE,MIKE
SUB OUT by FLANAGAN,PAT



00:00 MISS 3PTR by RAFAEL,TOM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



